ations Public Access System **Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H05000113746 3))) Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover INVISION OF COMPORATION sheet. 05 MAY -4 AM 10: 38 )5 MAY - 4 MM 9: 3 FILED To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0383 From: Account Name : EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY Account Number : 072450003255 : (305)634-3694 Phone : (305)633-9696 Fax Number

## LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

### arbitrage llc

0
1
03
\$155.00

inchronic iting Manu

Goragonate Filing

27:62 **5002-70-**2004



#### **ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION**

OF

#### ARBITRAGE LLC

#### ARTICLE I - NAME

The same of the Limited Liability Company is: ARBITRAGE LLC

#### ARTICLE II -- MAILING ADDRESS AND PHYSICAL STREET ADDRESS

The mailing address of this Limited Liability Company is: P.O. Box 402188, Miami Beach,

FL 33140-0188. The physical street address of the principal office of this Limited Liability

Company is: P.O. Box 402188, Miami Brach, FL 33140-0188

#### ARTICLE III - REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE, & REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE

The name and the Florida street address of the Registered Agent are:

Arlene Raijman, Esq. 1111 Kane Concourse, Suite 607 Bay Harbor Islands, Florida, 33154

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above named as Limited Liability Company, at the place designated in this Certificate, 1 hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided or in Chapter 608, F.S.

Ariene Rafman, Esq.

**Registered Agent** 

15 MEY -1 ET

ပ္သ

E E

20.9 JATOT

# HOSDOU113746

#### ARTICLE IV-MEMBERS

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one member or more members and is, therefore, a member-managed company. The Management of the Company shall be reserved to the members. The members shall have the power and authority to act on behalf of the Company as provided in Chapter 608, F.S., as the same may be amended from time to time, and as further provided in the Regulations of the Company.

#### ARTICLE V- MANAGING MEMBERS

The name and address of the initial managing member is as follows: Milton Raijman P.O. Box 402188 Miami Beach, FL 33140-0188

#### ARTICLE VI- ADMISSION OF NEW MEMBERS

The members shall not have the right to admit new members to the Company. New Members may come into the Company only upon the agreement of those members owning at least one hundred percent (100%) of the interest in the Company and upon such terms and conditions as the existing members may unanimously agree.

THESE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION have been executed by the understand

member or authorized representative of the member this 4<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2005.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF MILTON, RAUMAN ARLENE RALIMAN, ESO.

YNISTU

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Arlene Rainnan, Esq.

2

Files